s.20 R **WENTY** UPEES सत्यमेव जयत INDIA NON JUDICIAL

पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

29AA 155456

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING Between

Kabi Jagadram Roy Government General Degree College, a reputed academic higher education institution established in 2015, located at Gopalpur (on NH 14), P.O.- Mejia, Dist. - Bankura, PIN 722 143, West Bengal, India, as the FIRST PARTY;

And

Gobinda Prasad Mahavidyalaya, a reputed academic higher education institution established in 1985, located at Amarkanan, P.O.- Amarkanan, Dist. - Bankura, PIN 722 133, West Bengal, India, as the SECOND PARTY;

⁵ Both the parties herein have noted the importance the value of cooperation and have agreed to enter into this Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) regarding academic collaboration. The purpose of this non-binding MoU is to make possible academic and cultural exchange between both the parties based on the principles of mutual equality and the reciprocity of benefits. NOW THIS MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING is agreed by and between both the colleges hereto as follows:

1. Objectives, Scope, and Major Activities

Both institutions agree to encourage the development of the following types of activities:

- Visits and formal exchanges of faculty, scholars and administrators in specific areas of education, research and outreach.
- Cooperate in Under Graduate education and training through library as well as laboratory resources.

Continued to Page - 2

1 | Page 🚦

AUD A 12 Prove

- Organize joint conferences, seminar, webinar, symposia, or other scientific meetings on subjects of mutual interest.
- Exchange of academic information and materials.
- Pursue avenues for under graduate student exchange during the academic year.
- Explore the possibilities for developing joint research programs and collaborations. •

2. Responsibilities of the Institutions

The two institutions identify that the execution of any agreed upon activity will depend upon the interests and expertise of the individuals involved and the availability of financial resources, space and other resources. Accordingly, the functioning of any exchange and cooperative programs based on this MoU shall be conferred and determined between the two institutions. It is further expected that both the institutions will be compliant with all applicable legislations of Government of India and State and University policies.

3. Duration and Option to Amend, Extend or Terminate

This MoU will become effective when signed by authorities of both institutions. The agreement will remain in effect for five years from the date of signature given below, and may be renewed or amended by mutual agreement of the institutions. The institutions should agree to periodically review the activities undertaken and the progress made and to consult concerning amendments, renewal or termination of this MoU. Either authority may terminate this MoU at any time by providing written notice prior to three months before such termination to the other authority.

4. General Terms

This MoU is not intended to, and does not create any right, benefit, or trust responsibility, substantive or procedural, enforceable by law or equity, by either party, its officers, employees, or agents against the other party, its officers, employees, or agents. Nothing in this MoU obligates either party to commit or transfer any funds, assets, or other resources in support of projects or activities between the two parties. Neither party will use the name of the other, either expressly or by implication, in any publicity, solicitation or advertisement without the express written approval of the other party to this MoU.

5. Signatures

This MoU shall enter into force on the date of the signing by qualified representatives of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the duly authorized signatories have set their hands and affix both institutions. their signatures and seals on this the 14th day of December, 2023.

Signed by 1st Party

(ALOKE KUMAR DAS) Officer-in-Charge Kabi Jagadram Roy Government General Degree College Officer - In - Charge an Ray Government General Degree College

Neia- 722143, Dist-Barkura W.B. Xuai

Signature of Witness:

4/12/2023. (DR. ASESH KUMAR'MAJI) Coordinator, IQAC Kabi Jagadram Roy Government General Degree College

2 | Page

Co-ordinator, IQAC Kabi Jagadram Roy Government General Degree College Melia, Bankura PIN-722143

Signed by 2nd Party 14.12.23 (DR. TUSHAR KANTI HALDER) Principal Gobinda Prasad Mahavidyalaya

Principal Gobinda Prasad Mahavidyalaya Amarkanan, Bankura

Signature of Witness: .23 Decrey 12

(PARIMAL SAREN) Coordinator, IQAC Gobinda Prasad Mahavidyalaya

> IQAC Co-ordinator Gobinda Prasad Mahavidyalava Amarkanan, Bankura

Officed - In - Charge rual appress flor Covernment Gameral Digree Collegy ruari ar 722143, Dist - Bankura M-B Meija - 722143, Dist - Bankura M-B

Gobinda Prased Mahavidyeleya

Principa

Amarkanan, Benkura